Net Cash Provided by (Used in) Investing Activities 314 (1,213) (180) (1,079)
Financing Activities

Long-term Debt Issued 850 — — 850
Long-term Debt Repaid (312) (20) — (332)
Dividends Paid (530) (450) 450 (530)
Shares Repurchased (1,763) — — (1,763)
Other Financing Activities (21) 5 (3) (19)

Net Cash Provided by (Used in) Financing Activities (1,776) (465) 447 (1,794)
Net Increase (Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents 128 (134) (6) (12)
Cash and Cash Equivalents at Beginning of Period 305 281 17 603
Cash and Cash Equivalents at End of Period $ 433 $ 147 $ 11 $ 591

CSX Q3 2018 Form 10-Q p.33

Table of Contents

CSX CORPORATION
ITEM 2. MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

THIRD QUARTER 2018 HIGHLIGHTS
• Revenue increased $386 million to $3.1 billion , or 14% year over year.

• Expenses decreased $39 million to $1.8 billion , or 2% year over year.

• Operating income of $1.3 billion increased $425 million , or 49% year over year.

• Operating ratio of 58.7% improved 970 basis points versus last year's quarter.

• Earnings per diluted share of $1.05 increased $0.54 , or 106% year over year.

  Third Quarters   Nine Months

  2018 2017
Fav /

(Unfav) % Change   2018 2017
Fav /

(Unfav) % Change
Volume (in thousands) 1,656 1,587 69 4%   4,834 4,799 35 1%

(in millions)
Revenue $ 3,129 $ 2,743 $ 386 14%   $ 9,107 $ 8,545 $ 562 7%
Expense 1,836 1,875 39 2%   5,487 5,951 464 8%

Operating Income $ 1,293 $ 868 $ 425 49%   $ 3,620 $ 2,594 $ 1,026 40%

Operating Ratio 58.7% 68.4% 970  bps   60.3% 69.6% 930  bps

Earnings Per Diluted Share $ 1.05 $ 0.51 $ 0.54 106%   $ 2.83 $ 1.45 $ 1.38 95%

CSX Q3 2018 Form 10-Q p.34

Table of Contents
CSX CORPORATION

ITEM 2. MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

Volume and Revenue   (Unaudited)
Volume (Thousands of units); Revenue (Dollars in Millions); Revenue Per Unit (Dollars)

Third Quarters
 Volume   Revenue   Revenue Per Unit

 2018   2017   % Change   2018   2017   % Change   2018   2017   % Change

Chemicals 172   164   5 %   $ 596   $ 546   9 %   $ 3,465   $ 3,329   4%

Agricultural and Food Products 112   106   6   325   288   13   2,902   2,717   7

Automotive 111   105   6   300   269   12   2,703   2,562   6